40.00 164407

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Snuffer's Restaurants Incorporated		03/18/2008	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Snuffer's Marks, LLC	
Street Address:	16475 Dallas Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 185	
City:	Addison	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75001	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1644070	SNUFFER'S

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)999-3623

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214.999.4682 Email: ip@gardere.com

Correspondent Name: Gardere Wynne Sewell/Lisa R. Hemphill

Address Line 1: 1601 Elm Street
Address Line 2: Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201-4761

125537-3001
Lisa R. Hemphill
/Lisa R. Hemphill/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003742 FRAME: 0680

900101974

Date:	03/18/2008		
Total Attachments: 1 source=SNUFFER'S Assignment#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003742 FRAME: 0681

SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is effective as of March ______, 2008 between Snuffer's Restaurants, Incorporated, a Texas corporation and having a business address at 16475 Dallas Parkway, Suite 185, Addison, Texas 75001 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") and Snuffer's Marks, LLC, a Texas limited liability company having an address at 16475 Dallas Parkway, Suite 185, Addison, Texas 75001 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the Service Mark SNUFFER'S and its corresponding federal U.S. Registration No. 1,644,070 on file in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring said Service Mark and registration of ASSIGNOR.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration of \$1.00 (one-dollar) receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the Service Mark and registration together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Service Mark, and in and to all income, royalties, damages, claims and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect hereto, and in and to all causes of action in law or in equity for past, present and future infringement of said Service Mark and registration, and to all rights corresponding to the foregoing throughout the world.

This Assignment executed at ADD/50V, Texas, this 18th day of March, 2008.

Snuffer's restaurants, Incorporated

Patrick D. Snuffer

President

DALLAS 1896738v1

RECORDED: 03/18/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003742 FRAME: 0682